�Starter Development Kit
Starter Development Kit
User’s Manual
��
ZoomTM Starter Development Kit User’s Manual Logic PN: 700000013
REVISION HISTORY
REV EDITOR REVISION DESCRIPTION APPROVAL DATE
A Andrew Wawra Release A.W. 1-28-03

ZoomTM Starter Development Kit User’s Manual  Logic PN: 700000013
7 Zoom Display Kits
Display Kits are ideal for embedded solutions requiring a graphical user interface. Logic offers a
variety of display sizes (3.5”, 6.4”, 10.4”, 12.1”, etc.), resolutions (QVGA, VGA, SVGA), and types
(TFT, etc.). Zoom Display Kits are sold separately.
Visit Logic’s website at http://www.logicpd.com/eps/ for a complete listing of Display Kits and
accessories for the Starter Development Kits.
Figure 7.1:  Zoom Display Kit plugged into a Zoom Starter Development Kit
7.1 Zoom Display Kits Specification Table
Logic offers the following Display Kits for use with the Application Development Kits.  Visit our
website for current information on Zoom Display Kits.
Figure 7.2:  Zoom Display Kits Specification Table
Logic Model Sharp LCD P/N Display size
diagonal Display format Type Key Features
LCD-3.5-QVGA-10 1 LQ035Q7DB02 3.5 in QVGA (240 x 320) AD TFT Color, transreflective
LCD-3.5-QVGA-20 LQ035Q7DB02 3.5 in QVGA (240 x 320) Color TFT Color, transreflective
LCD-6.4-VGA-10 LQ64D343 6.4 in. VGA (640 x 480) Color TFT Color, transmissive
LCD-10.4-VGA-10 LQ10D368 10.4 in. VGA (640 x 480) Color TFT Color, transmissive
LCD-12.1-SVGA-10 LQ121S1DG31 12.1 in. SVGA (800 x 600) Color TFT Color, transmissive
1 LCD-3.5-QVGA-10 is compatible with Card Engines that support AD-TFT display
Important Notice: Please verify the selected processor supports the display kits.
Please contact Logic for other display requirements.
Logic Product Development All Rights Reserved 17
ZoomTM Starter Development Kit User’s Manual  Logic PN: 700000013
8 Install Software Tools
8.1 Objective
The objective of this chapter is to provide step-by-step instructions for installing:
■ Tera Term  Section 8.3
■ Cygwin  Section 8.4
■ GNU Toolchain Section 8.5
8.2 Prerequisites
■ Zoom Starter Development Kit CD
■ Windows 2000 Host PC
■ Pentium processor or equivalent
■ 64 MB RAM
■ 1 GB free hard disk space
■ 115200 baud-capable RS-232 port (COM port)
8.3 Installing Tera Term
Tera Term is a software terminal emulator for MS Windows that can send and receive both binary
and ASCII characters over system COM ports.
1. To begin installation, start Macromedia Flash by inserting Logic’s Zoom Starter CD into your
CD ROM drive, or double click the Macromedia Flash .exe file in your CD contents folder.
(Alternatively, access the ‘Software Development Tools’ directory included on Logic’s Zoom
Starter CD, open the ‘Tera Term’ folder, double click the setup.exe file, and then proceed to
step 4, below.)
Macromedia Flash will bring up the following screen.
Figure 8.1:  Macromedia Flash Start Page
Logic Product Development All Rights Reserved 18
ZoomTM Starter Development Kit User’s Manual  Logic PN: 700000013
2. On the Macromedia Flash Start Page, select ‘Software Development Tools.’
Figure 8.2:  Software Development Tools Page
3.
4.
Option number one on the ‘Software Development Tools’ page is Tera Term.  Click ‘Install.’
Tera Term Pro Setup will begin.  Follow these steps through the installation windows:
Figure 8.3:  Tera Term Setup Windows 1-2
□ 1. Select a language, then click ‘Continue.’
□ 2. If an existing version of Tera Term is running, close it, then click ‘Continue.’
Figure 8.4:  Tera Term Setup Windows 3-4
□ 3. Select a root directory for Tera Term.  You can accept the default installation directory
or enter an alternate path name in the ‘Path’ text field, then click ‘Continue.’
□ 4. Tera Term will install.  Click the ‘OK’ button.  Setup is now complete.
Logic Product Development All Rights Reserved 19
ZoomTM Starter Development Kit User’s Manual  Logic PN: 700000013
8.4 Installing Cygwin
Cygwin is a UNIX® environment for Windows. It is a collection of tools that provides a Unix API
emulator to allow compilation of sample source code.